## **Grants of Land After Natural Disaster** Pursuant to *Alaska Statute 38.05.870*

## **Haines Public Meeting**

Date	Time	Location	Meeting Link (MS Teams app or internet browser)	Conference ID # (Telephone Call Only)
August 10, 2022	5:00pm – 7:00pm	Chilkat Center for the Arts lobby (1 Theater Dr. Haines, AK 99827) and Live stream via Microsoft Teams and & Telephone	<u>Meeting Link</u>	907-202-7104 639 379 505#

Pursuant to *Alaska Statute 38.05.870, Grants of Land After Natural Disaster*, the Department of Natural Resources (DNR) intends to issue a Public Notice of the Preliminary Decision for an offering of Grants of Land After Natural Disaster associated with the December 2, 2020 landslide in Haines, AK. DNR is offering a public meeting with live stream via Microsoft Teams in order to share information, facilitate discussion, and hear from interested parties in Haines prior to the issuance of a Preliminary Decision. The meeting will consist of a short presentation, followed by a question-and-answer session. Using the Teams link will allow participants to submit questions via chat messages. This method is encouraged and will help moderators keep track of incoming questions and give all attendees a more focused meeting. The meeting will be recorded for DNR records.

## **Microsoft Teams Meeting Instructions:**

- If possible, download Microsoft Teams before the meeting, to be able to submit questions via chat. The program can be downloaded using this link: <u>https://www.microsoft.com/en-us/microsoft-365/microsoftteams/download-app</u>
- 2. 5-10 minutes before the start time, click on the meeting link above. A browser will pop up and you can choose to "Open Microsoft Teams" or "Join on the web instead." Choose the option most appropriate for your method of participation.
- 3. Enter your name and click the "Join now" button. A moderator will let you into the meeting. Please be sure to have your mic and video muted. This will help with background noise.

If you are unable to join via Teams, there is a telephonic option that is accessed by dialing 907-202-7104, then the 9-digit Conference ID, followed by the pound (#) sign. Please join 5-15 minutes prior to the start time.



For additional information contact: John King, 907-465-3511 or landsales@alaska.gov